



After recording return to: Emil Curtis Kunkel 234 N 1ST ST Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be sent to the following address: Emil Curtis Kunkel and Katherine M. White 234 N 1ST ST Klamath Falls, OR 97601

STATUTORY SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation, Grantor, conveys and specially warrants to Emil Curtis Kunkel and Katherine M. White, Grantee, the following described real property free of encumbrances created or suffered by the Grantor except as specifically set forth herein:

For APN/Parcel ID(s): R475373

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, COUNTY OF KLAMATH, STATE OF OREGON AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

The Northwesterly one-half of Lots 7 and 8 in Block 4 of TOWN OF LINKVILLE, now City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

Commencing at the point of intersection of the Westerly line of First Street with the Southerly line of High Street in said City; thence Southwesterly along the Southerly line of High Street, 130 feet, more or less to Westerly line of said Lot 7; thence Southeasterly along Westerly line of Lot 7, sixty feet; thence Northeasterly parallel with the Southerly line of High Street 130 feet, more or less, to the Westerly line of First Street; thence Northwesterly along the Westerly line of First Street 60 feet to the place of beginning.

This property is free of encumbrances, EXCEPT:

NONE

The true consideration for this conveyance is One Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred And No/100 Dollars (\$134,700.00).

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this document on the date(s) set forth below.

Dated this 26th day of April, 2019.

Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation

BY:SERVICELINK, A DIVISION OF CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT

BY: 4/26/2019 GLADYS FRANCO SERVICELINK AVP

.

State of California

county of)

On ______before me, ______(here insert name and title of officer), personally appeared ______, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Print Name:

My commission expires: See A Hacheo

ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
A notary public or other officer completing the certificate verifies only the identity of the income who signed the document to which this cert attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy validity of that document.	dividual ificate is
State of California County ofOrange	_)
On 4/26/2019 before me	e, LaToya Meeks, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
	(insert name and the of the officer)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknown his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which t	r evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are owledged to me that he/she/they executed the same is t by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the he person(s) acted, executed the instrument. In the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	LATOYA LACY MEEKS COMM. #2243031 z Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires June 13, 2022

. 4

.